Chemicals 80,374,310 4.20 151,499,682 9.97
  Media 4,371,430 0.23 102,900,000 6.77
  Oil & gas 76,609,280 4.00 19,060,178 1.25
  Food Producers  70,385 0.00 - -
  Personal Goods 138,233,728 7.22 17,271,850 1.14
  Paper & Board 20,760,875,00 1.08 - -
  Financial Services 56,036,473 2.92 - -
  Industrial Metals and Mining  - 1,585,701 0.10
   1,915,854,416 100 1,519,733,697 100

(Rupees) (Rupees)
30 June 2013 30 June 2012

% %

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year Ended June 30, 2013

Annual Report 2013 67

  Sensitivity analysis

  For the purpose of price risk sensitivity analysis it is observed that the benchmark KSE 100 Index has increased by
55.20 % (2012: 10.5%) during the financial year.

  The table below summarizes Company’s equity price risk as of 30 June 2013 and 2012 and shows the effects of a
hypothetical 10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices as at the year end reporting dates. The selected
hypothetical change does not reflect what could be considered to be the best or worst case scenarios. Indeed, results
could be worse because of the nature of equity markets and the aforementioned concentrations existing in Company’s
equity investment portfolio.

  June 30, 2013 Rupees 1,915,897,747  10% increase  2,107,487,522   191,589,775  191,589,775
   10% decrease  1,724,307,972  (191,589,775) (191,589,775)

 June 30, 2012 Rupees  1,519,733,697  10% increase  1,671,707,067   151,973,370   151,973,370

   10% decrease  1,367,760,327   (151,973,370)  (151,973,370)

 iii) Interest rate risk

  Interest / mark-up rate risk is the risk that value of a financial instrument or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate due to changes in the market interest / mark-up rates. Sensitivity to interest / mark up rate risk arises
from mismatches of financial assets and liabilities that mature or re-price in a given period. The Company manages
these mismatches through risk management strategies where significant changes in gap position can be adjusted. The
short term borrowing arrangements has variable rate pricing that is dependent on the Karachi Inter Bank Offer Rate